THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE
STATE OF HAWAI'I
REGULAR SESSION OF 2013

NINTH DAY

JANUARY 31, 2013-THURSDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Roll Call

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Approval of the Journal

Introductions

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 203-209

MEASURE

G.M. No. 203

G.M. No. 204

TITLE

Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1030,
which makes an appropriation to staff and support
the Hawaii Refinery Task Force.

Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1063,
which provides fund authorizations and
appropriations for collective bargaining cost
items in the arbitrated settlement for collective
bargaining unit 9 and its excluded counterparts
for fiscal biennium 2011-2013.

REFERRAL

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM203_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM204_.pdf
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G.M. No. 205

G.M. No. 206

G.M. No. 207

G.M. No. 208

G.M. No. 209

Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1064,
which provides fund authorizations and
appropriations for collective bargaining cost
items in the arbitrated settlement for collective
bargaining unit 10 and its excluded counterparts
for fiscal biennium 2011-2013.

Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1065,
which provides fund authorizations and
appropriations for collective bargaining cost
items in the arbitrated settlement for collective
bargaining unit 11 and its excluded counterparts
for fiscal biennium 2011-2013.

Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1102,
which appropriates funds from the Hospital
Sustainability Program Special Fund.

Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1103,
which appropriates funds from the Nursing
Facility Sustainability Program Special Fund.

Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1174,
which appropriates funds for costs in the Office
of the Lieutenant Governor, the Department of
Accounting and General Services, and the
Department of Public Safety for costs associated
with the operations of the Office of the
Lieutenant Governor.

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM205_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM206_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM207_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM208_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/GM209_.pdf
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2. Departmental Communication Nos. 70-72

MEASURE

D.C. No. 70

D.C.No. 71

D.C. No. 72

TITLE

From the Department of Education dated January
16, 2013, transmitting its Operating Budget
Request, Fiscal Biennium 2013-2015.

From the Hawaii Health Systems Corporation
dated January 22, 2013, transmitting the Annual
Audit and Report for FY2012 pursuant to Section
323F-22, HRS.

From the University of Hawai'i dated January 29,
2013, transmitting the Annual Report on General
Fund Transfers FYE2012 pursuant to Section 37-
74(d), HRS.

3. House Communication No. 5

Returning the following Senate Concurrent
Resolution which was adopted by the House on
January 30, 2013

S.C.R. No. 25

"AWARDING THE HAWAII MEDAL OF
HONOR TO UNITED STATES MILITARY
SERVICE MEMBERS WITH HAWAII
CONNECTIONS KILLED IN ACTION WHILE
SERVING IN DANGEROUS, VOLATILE,
AND UNSTABLE AREAS OF THE WORLD,
INCLUDING IRAQ AND
AFGHANISTAN."(Hawaii Medal of Honor)

4. Senate Communications: None

5. Judiciary Communications: None

REFERRAL

FILE

FILE

FILE

REFERRAL

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/DC70_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/DC71_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/DC72_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/SCR25_.pdf
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6. Introduction of Measures: Senate Concurrent Resolution Nos. 27 — 28

Senate Resolution Nos. 8 — 9

S.R. NO. TITLE REFERRAL

|©

"ADOPTING THE SENATE ADOPT
ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL

MANUAL OF THE SENATE OF THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE."

7. Standing Committee Report No. 5

5 (TIA) S.B.No0.337,SD.1

"RELATING TO STATEWIDE TRAFFIC
CODE."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

ORDER OF THE DAY

8. Re-Referrals

RE-REFERRALS FOR THURSDAY, JANUARY 31, 2013

MEASURE TITLE RE-REFERRAL

S.B. 915 REPEALING A SUNSET PROVISION IN CPN, JDL
SECTION 21 OF ACT 120, SESSION
LAWS OF HAWAII 20009.
(Bureau of Conveyances; Deregistration)
(WTL/CPN, JDL)

S.B. 941 RELATING TO BROADBAND. TEC/PSM, CPN/JDL
(Broadband Permits; Automatic Approval,
Construction) (TEC/PSM, JDL)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/SR9_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/CommReports/SB337_sd1_sscr5_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/SB337_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/SB915_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/Bills/SB941_.pdf
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9. Miscellaneous Communications: None

10. Miscellaneous Business

11. Announcements

Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE
HMS/HTH
HMS/EGH/CPN
JDL

HMS
HMS/CPN
HMS

TEC

WTL
WTL/AGL
AGL/WTL
ENE
ENE/WTL
HRE

HRE/CPN

PSM
PSM/HTH/TEC
WTL/ENE
PSMITEC
TEC/PSM

PSM

CPN
INFO-WAM-HRE
JDL

EDU/IDL

HTH

EDU

HTH/CPN

EGH

WAM

WAM
HTH/EDU/CPN
EDU/EGH/TEC
TIA/PSM

TIA

EDU/EGH

DATE & TIME

1/31/2013 9:45 AM
1/31/2013 10:00 AM
1/31/2013 10:00 AM
1/31/2013 10:15 AM
1/31/2013 10:15 AM
1/31/2013 1:15 PM
1/31/2013 1:15 PM
1/31/2013 1:15 PM
1/31/2013 2:00 PM
1/31/2013 2:45 PM
1/31/2013 2:45 PM
1/31/2013 2:45 PM
1/31/2013 2:45 PM
1/31/2013 2:45 PM
1/31/2013 2:45 PM
1/31/2013 2:45 PM
1/31/2013 2:45 PM
1/31/2013 2:50 PM
1/31/2013 2:50 PM
1/31/2013 3:00 PM
2/1/2013 8:30 AM
2/1/2013 9:00 AM
2/1/2013 10:30 AM
2/1/2013 1:15 PM
2/1/2013 1:15 PM
2/1/2013 1:30 PM
2/1/2013 1:45 PM
2/1/2013 3:00 PM
2/4/2013 10:00 AM
2/4/2013 10:15 AM
2/4/2013 1:00 PM
2/4/2013 1:15 PM
2/4/2013 1:15 PM
2/4/2013 1:16 PM
2/4/2013 1:30 PM

229
229
016
414
229
229
229
225
225
414
414
224
224
225
224
224
224
229
211
016
414
229
414
229
016
211
211
229
414
224
224
414
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THA/CPN
CPN/THA
THA

CPN
INFO-WAM-HRE
THA/IDL
JDL

HMS

TEC

AGL

PSM

CPN

CPN
CPN/TEC
TEC/CPN
CPN/TIA
EDU/PSM
TIA/CPN
TIA

THA

CPN
HMS/THA
CPN
EDU/HTH
PSM/THA
THA/PSM
EGH/TEC
TEC/EGH
INFO-EDN-EDU
EGH/TEC
EGH/THA
EGH
WAM
HMS

CPN

EDU

CPN

Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Friday, February 1, 2013.

12. Adjournment

2/4/2013 2:45 PM
2/4/2013 2:50 PM
2/4/2013 3:00 PM
2/5/2013 8:30 AM
2/5/2013 9:00 AM
2/5/2013 9:30 AM
2/5/2013 10:00 AM
2/5/2013 1:15 PM
2/5/2013 1:15 PM
2/5/2013 2:45 PM
2/5/2013 2:45 PM
2/6/2013 9:00 AM
2/6/2013 9:30 AM
2/6/2013 9:45 AM
2/6/2013 9:50 AM
2/6/2013 1:15 PM
2/6/2013 1:15 PM
2/6/2013 1:16 PM
2/6/2013 1:17 PM
2/6/2013 2:45 PM
2/7/2013 9:00 AM
2/7/2013 2:00 PM
2/8/2013 9:00 AM
2/8/2013 1:15 PM
2/8/2013 2:45 PM
2/8/2013 2:45 PM
2/8/2013 2:50 PM
2/8/2013 2:50 PM
2/8/2013 3:00 PM
2/8/2013 3:15 PM
2/8/2013 3:30 PM
2/8/2013 3:45 PM

2/12/2013 10:00 AM

2/12/2013 1:15 PM
2/13/2013 8:30 AM
2/13/2013 1:15 PM
2/14/2013 9:00 AM

224
224
224
229
211
016
016
016
414
229
224
229
229
229
229
224
414
224
224
224
229
016
229
414
224
224
016
016
309
016
016
016
211
016
229
414
229



