THE SENATE OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE STATE OF HAWAI'I REGULAR SESSION OF 2013

NINTH DAY

JANUARY 31, 2013-THURSDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Roll Call

Approval of the Journal

Introductions

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 203-209

<u>MEASURE</u>	TITLE	REFERRAL
G.M. No. 203	Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1030, which makes an appropriation to staff and support the Hawaii Refinery Task Force.	FILE
G.M. No. 204	Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1063, which provides fund authorizations and appropriations for collective bargaining cost items in the arbitrated settlement for collective bargaining unit 9 and its excluded counterparts for fiscal biennium 2011-2013.	FILE

G.M. No. 205	Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1064, which provides fund authorizations and appropriations for collective bargaining cost items in the arbitrated settlement for collective bargaining unit 10 and its excluded counterparts for fiscal biennium 2011-2013.	FILE
G.M. No. 206	Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1065, which provides fund authorizations and appropriations for collective bargaining cost items in the arbitrated settlement for collective bargaining unit 11 and its excluded counterparts for fiscal biennium 2011-2013.	FILE
G.M. No. 207	Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1102, which appropriates funds from the Hospital Sustainability Program Special Fund.	FILE
G.M. No. 208	Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1103, which appropriates funds from the Nursing Facility Sustainability Program Special Fund.	FILE
G.M. No. 209	Letter dated January 25, 2013, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1174, which appropriates funds for costs in the Office of the Lieutenant Governor, the Department of Accounting and General Services, and the Department of Public Safety for costs associated with the operations of the Office of the Lieutenant Governor.	FILE

2. Departmental Communication Nos. 70-72

<u>MEASURE</u>	TITLE	REFERRAL
D.C. No. 70	From the Department of Education dated January 16, 2013, transmitting its Operating Budget Request, Fiscal Biennium 2013-2015.	FILE
<u>D.C. No. 71</u>	From the Hawaii Health Systems Corporation dated January 22, 2013, transmitting the Annual Audit and Report for FY2012 pursuant to Section 323F-22, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 72	From the University of Hawai'i dated January 29, 2013, transmitting the Annual Report on General Fund Transfers FYE2012 pursuant to Section 37-74(d), HRS.	FILE

3. House Communication No. 5

	Returning the following Senate Concurrent Resolution which was adopted by the House on January 30, 2013	REFERRAL
5	S.C.R. No. 25	FILE
	"AWARDING THE HAWAII MEDAL OF	
	HONOR TO UNITED STATES MILITARY	
	SERVICE MEMBERS WITH HAWAII	
	CONNECTIONS KILLED IN ACTION WHILE	
	SERVING IN DANGEROUS, VOLATILE,	
	AND UNSTABLE AREAS OF THE WORLD,	
	INCLUDING IRAQ AND	
	AFGHANISTAN."(Hawaii Medal of Honor)	

- 4. Senate Communications: None
- 5. Judiciary Communications: None

ORDER OF THE DAY NINTH DAY January 31, 2013 Page 4 of 6

6. Introduction of Measures: Senate Concurrent Resolution Nos. 27 – 28

Senate Resolution Nos. 8 - 9

<u>S.R. NO.</u>	<u>TITLE</u>	<u>REFERRAL</u>
9	"ADOPTING THE SENATE ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL	ADOPT
	MANUAL OF THE SENATE OF THE	
	TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE."	

7. Standing Committee Report No. 5

<u>5</u> (TIA) <u>S.B. No. 337, S.D. 1</u>

"RELATING TO STATEWIDE TRAFFIC

CODE."

(Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to WAM)

ORDER OF THE DAY

8. Re-Referrals

RE-REFERRALS FOR THURSDAY, JANUARY 31, 2013

<u>MEASURE</u>	<u>TITLE</u>	<u>RE-REFERRAL</u>
<u>S.B. 915</u>	REPEALING A SUNSET PROVISION IN SECTION 21 OF ACT 120, SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII 2009. (Bureau of Conveyances; Deregistration) (WTL/CPN, JDL)	CPN, JDL
<u>S.B. 941</u>	RELATING TO BROADBAND. (Broadband Permits; Automatic Approval; Construction) (TEC/PSM, JDL)	TEC/PSM, CPN/JDL

9. Miscellaneous Communications: None

10. Miscellaneous Business

11. Announcements

• Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE	DATE & TIME	ROOM
HMS/HTH	1/31/2013 9:45 AM	229
HMS/EGH/CPN	1/31/2013 10:00 AM	229
JDL	1/31/2013 10:00 AM	016
HMS	1/31/2013 10:15 AM	229
HMS/CPN	1/31/2013 10:15 AM	229
HMS	1/31/2013 1:15 PM	016
TEC	1/31/2013 1:15 PM	414
WTL	1/31/2013 1:15 PM	229
WTL/AGL	1/31/2013 2:00 PM	229
AGL/WTL	1/31/2013 2:45 PM	229
ENE	1/31/2013 2:45 PM	225
ENE/WTL	1/31/2013 2:45 PM	225
HRE	1/31/2013 2:45 PM	414
HRE/CPN	1/31/2013 2:45 PM	414
PSM	1/31/2013 2:45 PM	224
PSM/HTH/TEC	1/31/2013 2:45 PM	224
WTL/ENE	1/31/2013 2:45 PM	225
PSM/TEC	1/31/2013 2:50 PM	224
TEC/PSM	1/31/2013 2:50 PM	224
PSM	1/31/2013 3:00 PM	224
CPN	2/1/2013 8:30 AM	229
INFO-WAM-HRE	2/1/2013 9:00 AM	211
JDL	2/1/2013 10:30 AM	016
EDU/JDL	2/1/2013 1:15 PM	414
HTH	2/1/2013 1:15 PM	229
EDU	2/1/2013 1:30 PM	414
HTH/CPN	2/1/2013 1:45 PM	229
EGH	2/1/2013 3:00 PM	016
WAM	2/4/2013 10:00 AM	211
WAM	2/4/2013 10:15 AM	211
HTH/EDU/CPN	2/4/2013 1:00 PM	229
EDU/EGH/TEC	2/4/2013 1:15 PM	414
TIA/PSM	2/4/2013 1:15 PM	224
TIA	2/4/2013 1:16 PM	224
EDU/EGH	2/4/2013 1:30 PM	414

THA/CPN	2/4/2013 2:45 PM	224
CPN/THA	2/4/2013 2:50 PM	224
THA	2/4/2013 3:00 PM	224
CPN	2/5/2013 8:30 AM	229
INFO-WAM-HRE	2/5/2013 9:00 AM	211
THA/JDL	2/5/2013 9:30 AM	016
JDL	2/5/2013 10:00 AM	016
HMS	2/5/2013 1:15 PM	016
TEC	2/5/2013 1:15 PM	414
AGL	2/5/2013 2:45 PM	229
PSM	2/5/2013 2:45 PM	224
CPN	2/6/2013 9:00 AM	229
CPN	2/6/2013 9:30 AM	229
CPN/TEC	2/6/2013 9:45 AM	229
TEC/CPN	2/6/2013 9:50 AM	229
CPN/TIA	2/6/2013 1:15 PM	224
EDU/PSM	2/6/2013 1:15 PM	414
TIA/CPN	2/6/2013 1:16 PM	224
TIA	2/6/2013 1:17 PM	224
THA	2/6/2013 2:45 PM	224
CPN	2/7/2013 9:00 AM	229
HMS/THA	2/7/2013 2:00 PM	016
CPN	2/8/2013 9:00 AM	229
EDU/HTH	2/8/2013 1:15 PM	414
PSM/THA	2/8/2013 2:45 PM	224
THA/PSM	2/8/2013 2:45 PM	224
EGH/TEC	2/8/2013 2:50 PM	016
TEC/EGH	2/8/2013 2:50 PM	016
INFO-EDN-EDU	2/8/2013 3:00 PM	309
EGH/TEC	2/8/2013 3:15 PM	016
EGH/THA	2/8/2013 3:30 PM	016
EGH	2/8/2013 3:45 PM	016
WAM	2/12/2013 10:00 AM	211
HMS	2/12/2013 1:15 PM	016
CPN	2/13/2013 8:30 AM	229
EDU	2/13/2013 1:15 PM	414
CPN	2/14/2013 9:00 AM	229

• Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Friday, February 1, 2013.

12. Adjournment